MiFID II professionals/ECPs-only/No PRIIPs KID – Manufacturer target market (MiFID II product governance) is eligible counterparties and professional clients only (all distribution channels). No PRIIPs key information document (KID) has been prepared as not available to retail in EEA or in the UK.

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for informational purposes only and is not an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy securities in the United States or to any U.S. persons (as defined in the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act") or in any other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction.

This announcement is not for release, publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States (including its territories and possessions, any state of the United States and the District of Columbia). This announcement does not constitute or form a part of an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities in the United States or to any U.S. persons or in any other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. The securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act, as amended, and may not be offered or sold in the United States or for the account or benefit of, U.S. persons absent registration or an applicable exemption from the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act. Any public offering of securities to be made in the United States will be made by means of a prospectus. Such prospectus will contain detailed information about the company making the offer and its management and financial statements. No public offering of the securities referred to herein will be made in the United States. None of the KW Notes will be offered to the public in Hong Kong nor will the KW Notes be placed to any connected persons of the Company.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

China Cinda (2020) I Management Limited

(incorporated with limited liability in the British Virgin Islands)

U.S.\$700,000,000 2.000% Guaranteed Senior Notes due 2023 (Stock Code: 40190) U.S.\$500,000,000 2.500% Guaranteed Senior Notes due 2025 (Stock Code: 40191) U.S.\$300,000,000 3.000% Guaranteed Senior Notes due 2027 (Stock Code: 40192) U.S.\$500,000,000 3.125% Guaranteed Senior Notes due 2030 (Stock Code: 40193)

unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed by



China Cinda (HK) Holdings Company Limited

中國信達(香港)控股有限公司 (incorporated with limited liability in Hong Kong)

issued under the

U.S.\$2,000,000,000 Medium Term Note Program (the "Program")

Joint Global Coordinators and Joint Lead Managers

Agricultural Bank of China Limited Hong Kong Branch		ANZ	В	Bank of China	
Bank of Communications		BofA Securities	CC	CCB International	
China Construction Bank (Asia)		Cinda International	СМ	CMB International	
Crédit Agricole CIB		DBS Bank Ltd.	Guotai ,	Guotai Junan International	
HSBC		Mizuho Securities	Nanyan	Nanyang Commercial Bank	
Standard Chartered Bank					
Joint Lead Managers					
ABC International	Barclays	Bison Bank	BNP PARIBAS	S China CITIC Bank International	
China Everbright Bank Hong Kong Branch	China Galaxy International Securities (Hong Kong) Co., Ltd	China Minsheng Banking Corp., Ltd., Hong Kong Branch	CLSA	CMB Wing Lung Bank Limited	
Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C.	Haitong Inter	rnational ICBC I		Shanghai Pudong Development Bank Hong Kong Branch	

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of, and permission to deal in, U.S.\$700,000,000 2.000% guaranteed senior notes due 2023 (the "2023 Notes"), U.S.\$500,000,000 2.500% guaranteed senior notes due 2025 (the "2025 Notes"), U.S.\$300,000,000 3.000% guaranteed senior notes due 2027 (the "2027 Notes") and U.S.\$500,000,000 3.125% guaranteed senior notes due 2030 (the "2030 Notes") (together, the "Notes") issued under the Program by way of debt issues to professional investors (as defined in Chapter 37 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and in the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) of the Laws of Hong Kong) only, as described in the offering memorandum dated 9 March 2020 and the pricing supplements dated 11 March 2020. Such listing of, and permission to deal in, the Notes is expected to become effective on 19 March 2020.

18 March 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of China Cinda (2020) I Management Limited are Mr. HUANG Qiang and Ms. CAO Ya Bing.

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of China Cinda (HK) Holdings Company Limited are Mr. LIANG Sen Lin, Mr. SHEN Jia Mu, Mr. SHEN Hong Pu, Mr. FENG Xing, Mr. MA Yi Lin and Mr. YU Fan.